Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
E
1
R
2
J
3

● Reference Standards
IEC 60115-8, JIS C 5201-8, EIAJ RC-2134A
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
✽ When omitted, all the rest P/N factors shall be moved up respectively.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.       Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
ERJ1G 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.12±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.25±0.05 0.15 g(0201)
ERJ2G 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.8 g(0402)
ERJ3G 1.60±0.15 0.80+0.15 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.15 0.45±0.10 2 g(0603) Ð0.05
ERJ6G 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.60±0.10 4 g(0805)
ERJ8G 3.20+0.05 1.60+0.05 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.60±0.10 10 g(1206)
ERJ14 3.20±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.60±0.10 16 g(1210)
ERJ12 4.50±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.60±0.10 27 g(1812)
ERJ12Z 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.10 27 g(2010)
ERJ1T 6.40±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.65±0.20 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.10 45 g(2512)
(1) Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=  Power Rating ´ Resistance Values, or Limiting Element Voltage
(max. RCWV) listed above, whichever less.
(2) Overload (Short-time Overload) Test Voltage (SOTV) shall be determined from SOTV=2.5 ´ Power Rating or max. Overload Voltage listed above
whichever less.
■ Construction ■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Thick Film Chip Resistors
■ Ratings
a
b
t
W
L
Ö
Type
(inches)
Power Rating
at 70 ¡C
(W)
Limiting Element
Voltage (Maximum
RCWV)(1) (V)
Maximum Overload
Voltage(2)
(V)
Resistance
Tolerance(%)
Standard
Resistance Values
min. max.
Resistance Range (W)
T.C.R.
´10-6/¡C
(ppm/¡C)
Jumper
1G
2G á 3G
6Gá8Gá14á12á12Zá1T
Maximum Overload Current
1 A
2 A
4 A
Rated Current
0.5 A
1 A
2 A
Dimensions (mm)
L W a b t
Weight
(1000 pcs.)
Type
(inches)